Rick Halford, Chair

## STATE OFFICERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 110201 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99811-0201 PHONE: (907) 465-4430 FAX: (907) 465-3415

January 26, 2011

Lt. Governor Mead Treadwell Alaska State Capitol Juneau, Alaska

Dear Lt. Governor Treadwell:

On behalf of the State Officers Compensation Commission and in accordance with AS 39.23.570, I am filing with your office the report of findings and recommendations as to the rate and form of compensation, benefits, and allowances for legislators, the governor, the lieutenant governor, and each principal executive department head.

Sincerely

Rick Halford

Chair

Rick Halford, Chair

## STATE OFFICERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 110201 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99811-0201 PHONE: (907) 465-4430 FAX: (907) 465-3415

January 26, 2011

Governor Sean Parnell Alaska State Capitol Juneau, Alaska

Dear Governor Parnell:

On behalf of the State Officers Compensation Commission, and in accordance with AS 39.23.540, I respectfully submit the Commission's report of findings and recommendations as to the rate and form of compensation, benefits, and allowances for legislators, the governor, the lieutenant governor, and each principal executive department head.

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Halford

Chair

## STATE OFFICERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 110201 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99811-0201 PHONE: (907) 465-4430 FAX: (907) 465-3415

January 26, 2011

The Honorable Mike Chenault Speaker of the House Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 208 Juneau, Alaska

Dear Speaker Chenault:

On behalf of the State Officers Compensation Commission, and in accordance with AS 39.23.540, I respectfully submit the Commission's report of findings and recommendations as to the rate and form of compensation, benefits, and allowances for legislators, the governor, the lieutenant governor, and each principal executive department head.

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Halford

Chair

cc: Alaska State Representatives

Rick Halford, Chair

## STATE OFFICERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 110201 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99811-0201 PHONE: (907) 465-4430 FAX: (907) 465-3415

January 26, 2011

The Honorable Gary Stevens Senate President Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 111 Juneau, Alaska

Dear Senate President Stevens:

On behalf of the State Officers Compensation Commission, and in accordance with AS 39.23.540, I respectfully submit the Commission's report of findings and recommendations as to the rate and form of compensation, benefits, and allowances for legislators, the governor, the lieutenant governor, and each principal executive department head.

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Halford Chair

cc: Alaska State Senators